PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHING-FENG LIN	03/12/2013
MING-TSUNG CHEN	03/12/2013
SHU-YU LIN	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 11, KEYI ST., NEIGHBORHOOD 11, GONGYI, JHUNAN TOWNSHIP
City:	MIAOLI COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13803064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035745876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Li & Cai Intellectual Property(USA) offi

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101P001656US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ZHUO XU

Total Attachments: 2

source=21656Assignment#page1.tif source=21656Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029993 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT DEED

		Attorney docket No
	This	Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
IMPRO'	VED	METHOD FOR FABRICATING SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
		물이 보는 것은 사람들은 모든 것을 받는 것으로 가는 것이 되었다.
	The	PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check o	ne)	
	X	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	H	U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed, filed
	The	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check C	ne)	- 프로그램 프로그램 프로그램 사업 전환을 받고 있는데 보고 있는데 트로그램 그리고 있다.
	Δι	J.S. Patent rights only
of any U.	□ v S. Pa	vorldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date tent Application identified above.
	IWE	believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The	above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by fi	I/WE ne or	hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full	name of sole or first assignor) CHING-FENG LIN(FAMILY NAME:LIN)
(Address)	1F.	NO. 13, LN. 378, SEC. 2, ZHONGXING RD., ZHUDONG TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 310,
	TAIM	VAN, R.O.C.
	(Full	name of second joint assignor, if any) MING-TSUNG CHEN (FAMILY NAME:CHEN)
(Addre	ss)_	NO.11, ALY, 10, LN. 790, SEC. 4, YANHAI RD., FUXING TOWNSHIP, CHANGHUA COUNTY 506,
		TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(Ful	I name of third joint assignor, if any) <u>SHU-YU LIN (FAMILY NAME:LIN)</u>
(Address)	N	O.6-11, NEIGHBORHOOD 1, SHANGPU VIL., TOUFEN TOWNSHIP, MIAOLI COUNTY 351, TAIWAN,
	R.O	
	(Ful	name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)		
	□ A	dditional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	The s	ole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
		gnee) APAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
	3000	signee) NO. 11, KEYI ST., NEIGHBORHOOD 11, GONGYI, JHUNAN TOWNSHIP, MIAOLI COUNTY 350
, ,,,	J., 1,J.	TABLAMAD C.C.

	□an individual			
	a partnership			
	Ă a Corporation of_	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	**************************************	(State or Countr
	Additional assignees are being na	nmed on separately numbered	sheets attached here	eto.
The ASSi consideration, recei successors and ass	iGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1 pt of which is acknowledged, hav signs:	00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, ຄ e and do hereby assign the fol	and other good and v lowing to each ASSI	/aluable GNEE; their
the full an	nd exclusive right to the invention;			
an equal invention, all continupatent applications;	interest in and to the entire right, uations, continuations-in-part, divi and	title and interest in and to the F sionals, re-issues, and re-exar	PATENT RIGHTS in mination patents and	the
the right t	o claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on any earlier fore	eign applications for t	this invention.
request(s) the Comr	J.S. Patent Applications assigned missioner of Patents and Tradem nequal interest in the entire right,	arks to issue all Letters Patent	to the ASSIGNEE(S	as the
ASSIGNEE(S), their Further, the known to the ASSIG all divisional, continu	r successors and assigns. ne ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to constant of the succession of the success	n, and testify in any legal proce mination and reissue application	eedings, sign all lawf ons, execute all nece	ul papers, execusary assignme
Further, the known to the ASSIG all divisional, continupapers to cause any everything necessar protection for said in	r successors and assigns. The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to consider the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to consider the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention aution, substitute, renewal, reexally and all Letters Patent to be issuity or desirable to aid said ASSIGN exention.	n, and testify in any legal proce mination and reissue application ed to said ASSIGNEE(S), make NEE(S), their successors and a serial Number and filling date of	eedings, sign all lawf ons, execute all nece e all rightful oaths ar assigns, to obtain an	ul papers, exectivessary assignmend generally do denforced prop
ASSIGNEE(S), their Further, the known to the ASSIG all divisional, continupapers to cause any everything necessar protection for said in	r successors and assigns. The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to consider the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to consider the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention aution, substitute, renewal, reexally and all Letters Patent to be issuity or desirable to aid said ASSIGN exention.	n, and testify in any legal proce mination and reissue application ed to said ASSIGNEE(S), make NEE(S), their successors and a serial Number and filling date of	eedings, sign all lawf ons, execute all nece e all rightful oaths ar assigns, to obtain and f the above-reference	ul papers, exect essary assignmend d generally do d enforced prop eed Patent
ASSIGNEE(S), their Further, the known to the ASSIG all divisional, continue papers to cause any everything necessar protection for said in the line of	r successors and assigns. The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to consider the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention unation, substitute, renewal, reexaily and all Letters Patent to be issuity or desirable to aid said ASSIGN exention. The ASSIGNOR of the ASSIGNOR	n, and testify in any legal procedurination and reissue application and reissue application and the said ASSIGNEE(S), make NEE(S), their successors and a serial Number and filling date of the said Number and filling date.	eedings, sign all lawf ons, execute all nece e all rightful oaths ar ussigns, to obtain and f the above-reference MARCH 12,201 (Date)	ul papers, exect essary assignmend d generally do d enforced prop eed Patent
ASSIGNEE(S), their Further, the known to the ASSIG all divisional, continue papers to cause any everything necessar protection for said in the latest and th	r successors and assigns. The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to consider the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention unation, substitute, renewal, reexaily and all Letters Patent to be issuity or desirable to aid said ASSIGN exention. The ASSIGNOR of the ASSIGNOR	n, and testify in any legal processination and reissue application and reissue application and the said ASSIGNEE(S), make NEE(S), their successors and a serial Number and filling date of the said Number and filling date.	eedings, sign all lawfons, execute all nece e all rightful oaths ar assigns, to obtain and fitne above-reference (Date) ARCH 12,2013 ARCH 12,2013	ul papers, exect essary assignmend d generally do d enforced prop eed Patent

Page 2 of 2